
TESDA CIRCULAR 
Subject: Rationalized Training Cost of TESDA Scholarship Programs 

( 
Page 01 of 10 pages 
Numbeb,, Series of 2021 

Date Issued: 

19 February 2021 
Effectivity: 

Immediately 
Supersedes: 
TESDA Circular No. 65-A, series of 2020 

To meet the objectives of the TWSP, STEP, PESFA, and Single/Bundled Programs under the UACtTEA the following schedule of costs per qualification are hereby adopted. The following training costs relative to the implementation of TESDA Scholarship 
Programs are based on the following cost factors: Variable Costs (consumables: utilities. facitties, equipment and tools maintenance: honoraria of trainers; and living allowance); and Fixed Costs (miscellaneous fees, national assessment fees, instructional 
materials, starter toolkits, and other allowances.). 

Sector No. 
Qualification 

Code 
TVET Qualification Title 

No. of 
Training 

Hours 

No. of 
Training 

Days 

Training 

Cost (PhP) 
Assessment 
Fee (PhP) 

Insurance 
Fee (PhP) 

Training 

Support 
Fund (PhP) 

Internet 
Allowance 

Health 
Protection 
Equipment 

Book 
Allowance 

(PhP) 

Entre- 
preneurship 

(PhP) 

Per Capita 
Cost (PhP) 

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8) (9) (10) (11) (12) (13) (14) = 15 7+8..10 
+11.12.13+14 

TVVSP 

Agriculture, 
Forestry, and 

Fishery 

1 AFFAHC307 Animal Health Cam and Management NC Ill 208 26 11,760.00 500.00 100.80 4,160.00 500.00 500.00 17,520.80 

2 AFFAPP213 Animal Production (Poultry-Chicken) NC II 226 29 11.069.00 590.00 100.80 4,640.00 500.00 500.00 17,399.80 

3 AFFAPS213 Animal Production (Swine) NC it 306 39 13,259.00 740.00 100.80 6,240.00 500.00 500.00 21,339.80 

4 AFFAPR213 Anima/ Production (Ruminants) NC II 306 39 19,545.00 625.00 100.80 6,240.00 500.00 500.00 27,510.80 

5 AFFGRP215 Grains Production NC II 423 53 18,553.00 590.00 100.80 8,480.00 500.00 500.00 28,723.80 

6 AFFRPC212 Rubber Processing NC II 162 21 18,847.00 500.00 100.80 3,360.00 500.00 500.00 23,807.80 

7 AFFRPT212 Rubber Production NC II 242 31 10,000.00 500.00 100.80 4,960.00 500.00 500.00 16,560.80 

Automotive 

8 ALTAEA207 Automotive Electrical Assembly NC II 143 18 6,267.00 500.00 100.80 2,880.00 500.00 500.00 10.747.80 

9 ALTATS113 Automotive Servicing NCI 156 20 14,056.00 660.00 100.80 3,200.00 500.00 500.00 19,016.80 

10 ALTATS113 *Automotive Servicing NC I 469 59 14,056.00 660.00 100.80 9,440.00 500.00 500.00 25,256.80 

11 ALTATS213 Automotive Servicing NC II 676 85 24.753.00 700.00 100.80 13,600.00 500.00 500.00 40,153.80 

12 ALTATS313 Automotive Servicing NC III 526 66 20,062.00 300.00 100.80 10,560.00 500.00 500.00 32,022.80 

13 ALTWHA209 Automotive Wiring Harness Assembly NC 11 134 17 7,062.00 500.00 100.80 2,720.00 500.00 500.00 11,382.80 

Construction 

14 CONROC205 Carpentry NC 11 162 21 15,642.00 600.00 100.80 3,360.00 500.00 500.00 20,702.80 

15 CONROC205 *Carpentry NC II 301 38 15,642.00 1,142.00 100.80 6,080.00 500.00 500.00 23,964.80 

16 CONFIC306 Carpentry NC III 364 46 50,830.00 400.00 100.80 7,360.00 500.00 500.00 59,690.80 

17 CONFIC306 *Carpentry NC III 224 28 50,830.00 1,047.00 100.80 4,480.00 500.00 500.00 57,457.80 

18 CONHEM206 Heavy Equipment Servicing (Mechanical) NC 11 362 46 12,700.00 1,810.00 100.80 7,360.00 500.00 500.00 22,970.80 

19 CONBL0207 HEO (Backhoe Loader) NC II 122 16 15,000.00 2,415.00 100.80 2,560.00 500.00 500.00 21,075.80 

20 CONRR0207 HEO (Road Roller) NC 11 162 21 15,941.00 3,030.00 100.80 3,360.00 500.00 500.00 23,431.80 

21 CONTMC207 
HEO (Truck Mounted Crane) NC II 

156 20 13,080.00 2.170.00 100.80 3,200.00 500.00 500.00 19,550.80 

22 CONMAS118 Masonry NC 1 104 13 7,632.00 1,100.00 100.80 2,080.00 500.00 500.00 11,912.80 

23 CONMAS118 *Masonry NC/ 123 16 7,632.00 885.00 100.80 2,560.00 500.00 500.00 12,177.80 

24 CONMAS218 Masonry NC II 258 33 10,215.00 500.00 100.80 5,280.00 500.00 500.00 17,095.80 

25 CONMAS218 *Masonry NC 11 181 23 10,215.00 1.162.00 100.80 3,680.00 500.00 500.00 16,157.80 

26 CONTIL207 Tile Setting NC II 82 11 10,165.00 500.00 100.80 1,760.00 500.00 500.00 13,525.80 

27 CONTIL207 *Tile Setting NC 11 117 15 10,165.00 1,050.00 100.80 2,400.00 500.00 500.00 14,715.80 

Heating, Ventilation, 
Airconditioning and 

Refrigeration 

28 HVCPCR312 RAC Servicing (PACU-CRE) NC III 226 29 16,557.00 500.00 100.80 4,640.00 500.00 500.00 22,797.80 

29 HVCWAC211 RAC Servicing (DomRAC) NC 11 480 60 13,314.00 500.00 100.80 9,600.00 500.00 500.00 24,514.80 

30 HVCTAC205 Transport RAC Servicing NC II 212 27 11,841.00 900.00 100.80 4,320.00 500.00 500.00 18,161.80 

Metals and 
Engineering 

31 MEECL0209 CNC Lathe Machine Operation NC 11 236 30 25,149.00 500.00 100.80 4,800.00 500.00 500.00 31,549.80 

32 MEECL0309 CNC Lathe Machine Operation NC III 234 30 30,346.00 500.00 100.80 4,800.00 500.00 500.00 36,746.80 

33 MEECM0209 
CNC Milling Machine Operation NC 11 

236 30 26,304.00 500.00 100.80 4,800.00 500.00 500.00 32,704.80 

34 MEECM0309 
CNC Milling Machine Operation NC III 

234 30 27,569.00 500.00 100.80 4,800.00 500.00 500.00 33,969.80 

35 MEEMCG205 
Machining NC II 

337 43 15,175.00 600.00 100.80 6,880.00 500.00 500.00 23,755.80 

36 MEEMCG306 
Machining NC III 

342 43 17,400.00 500.00 100.80 6,880.00 500.00 500.00 25,880.80 

Information and 
Communication 

Technology 

37 ICTA2D307 2D Animation NC III 840 105 51,597.00 500.00 100.80 16,800.00 500.00 500.00 69,997.80 

38 ICTA2D307 3D Animation NC III 1,040 130 36,195.00 500.00 100.80 20,800.00 500.00 500.00 58,595.80 

39 ICTANM207 Animation NC II 516 65 26,210.00 500.00 100.80 10,400.00 500.00 500.00 38,210.80 

40 ICTGPR312 Game Programming NC III 1,234 155 49,260.00 500.00 100.80 24,800.00 500.00 500.00 75,660.80 

41 Creative Web Design 102 13 30,000.00 - 100.80 2,080.00 500.00 500.00 33,180.80 

42 ICTWBD318 *Web Development NC III 1,188 149 40,065.00 575.00 100.80 23,840.00 500.00 500.00 65,580.80 

43 ICTVGD307 Visual Graphic Design NC III 487 61 17,203.00 500.00 100.80 9,760.00 500.00 500.00 28,563.80 

44 ICTVGD307 *Visual Graphic Design NC 10 501 63 17,203.00 500.00 100.80 10,080.00 500.00 500.00 28,883.80 

Electrical and 
Electronics 

45 ELCEPA213 
Electronics Products Assembly and Servicing 
NC 11 260 33 8,547.00 640.00 100.80 5,280.00 500.00 500.00 15,567.80 

46 ELCMEC215 Mechationics Servicing NC 11 158 20 14,330.00 830.00 100.80 3,200.00 500.00 500.00 19,460.80 

47 ELCMEC315 Mechatronics Servicing NC 111 196 25 12,695.00 905.00 100.80 4,000.00 500.00 500.00 18,700.80 

48 ELCMEC415 Mechatronics Servicing NC IV 200 25 13,009.00 1,060.00 100.80 4,000.00 500.00 500.00 19,169.80 

Furniture and 
Fixtures 

49 FURFIN207 Furniture Making (Finishing) NC II 212 27 10,866.00 500.00 100.80 4,320.00 500.00 500.00 16.786.80 

Health, Social and 
Other Community 

Development 
Services 

50 HHCBHS206 Barangay Health Services NC 11 560 70 15,421.00 400.00 100.80 11,200.00 500.00 500.00 28,121.80 

51 HHCBHS206 *Barangay Health Services NC 11 463 58 15,421.00 580.00 100.80 9,280.00 500.00 500.00 26,381.80 

52 HHCHIL208 Hilot (Wellness Massage) NC II 120 15 6,449.00 500.00 100.80 2,400.00 500.00 500.00 10,449.80 

53 SOCDOW217 
Domestic Work NC 11 

218 28 10,138.00 745.00 100.80 4,480.00 500.00 500.00 16,463.80 

Health, Social and 
Other Community 

Development 
Services 

54 SOCBEC205 Beauty Care NC 11 1,098 138 28,410.00 600.00 100.80 22,080.00 500.00 500.00 52,190.80 

55 SOCHDR210 Hairdressing NC II 656 82 13,577.00 600.00 100.80 13,120.00 500.00 500.00 28,397.80 

56 SOCBRB210 Barbering NCH 656 82 19,840.70 100.80 13,120.00 500.00 500.00 34,061.50 

* - For Migrated Program 
	

** - Vehicle is provided by candidate/company 	 - Vehicle is provided by assessment center 
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Date Issued: 
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Effectivity: 

Immediately 

Supersedes: 
TESDA Circular No. 65-A, series of 2020 

To meet the objectives of the TWSP, STEP, PESFA, and Single/Bundled Programs under the UAQTEA, the following schedule of costs per qualification are hereby adopted. The following training costs relative to the implementation of TESDA Scholarship 
Programs are based on the following cost factors: Variable Costs (consumables; utilities, facilties, equipment and tools maintenance; honoraria of trainers: and living allowance); and Fixed Costs (miscellaneous fees, national assessment fees, instructional 
materials, starter toolkits, and other allowances.). 

Sector No. 
Qualification 

Code 
NET Qualification Title 

No. of 
Training 
Hours 

No. of 
Training 

Days 

Training 
Cost (PhP) 

Assessment 
Fee (PhP) 

Insurance 
Fee (PhP) 

Training 

Support 
Fund (PhP) 

Internet 
Allowance 

Health 
Protection 
Equipment 

Book 
Allowance 

(PhP) 

Entre- 
preneurship 

(PhP) 

Per Capita 
Cost (PhP) 

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (9) (9) (10) (11) (12) (13) (14) 
15=7.8+9 
.110203+

.10
14 

Language and 
Culture 

57 English Language and other English NTRs 100 13 7,031.00 -  100.80 2,080.00 500.00 500.00 10,211.80 

58 Japanese Language and Culture 150 19 7,525.00 100.80 3,040.00 500.00 500.00 11,665.80 

59 Korean Language and Culture 100 13 4,250.00 - 100.80 2,080.00 500.00 500.00 7,430.80 

Processed Food 
and Beverages 

60 PFBFOP215 
Food Processing NC li 

552 69 21,145.00 1,096.00 100.80 11,040.00 500.00 500.00 34,381.80 

Maritime 
61 MTMSCS113 Ship's Catering Services NC I 50 7 3,439.00 100.80 1,120.00 500.00 500.00 5,659.80 

62 MTMSCC314 Ships' Catering NC III (Ships' Cooks) 160 20 10,172.00 100.80 3,200.00 500.00 500.00 14,472.80 

Tourism (Hotel and 
Restaurant) 

63 TRSBPP209 Bread and Pastry Production NC li 141 18 16,968.00 400.00 100.80 2,880.00 500.00 500.00 21,348.80 

64 TRSHSK307 Housekeeping NC III 76 10 6,000.00 553.00 100.80 1,600.00 500.00 500.00 9,253.80 

TVET 

65 TVETRM111 Trainers Methodology Level I 264 33 11,528.00 2,180.00 100.80 5,280.00 500.00 500.00 20,088.80 

66 TRM211CC1 
Conducting Training Need Analysis (Leading to 
Trainers Methodology Level 11) 40 5 3,626.00 1,090.00 100.80 800.00 500.00 500.00 6,616.80 

67 TRM211CC2 
Developing Training Curriculum (Leading to 

Trainers Methodology Level II) 40 5 3,000.00 1,080.00 100.80 800.00 500.00 500.00 5,980.80 

68 TRM211CC3 
Developing Learning Materials (Leading to 

Trainers Methodology Level II) 80 10 5,440.00 1,080.00 100.80 1,600.00 500.00 500.00 9,220.80 

69 TRM211CC4 
Developing Learning Materials for e-Learning 

(Leading to Trainers Methodology Level 11) 80 10 5,781.00 1,080.00 100.80 1,600.00 500.00 500.00 9,561.80 

70 TRM211CC5 
Developing Competency Assessment Toots 

(Leading to Trainers Methodology Level II) 40 5 3,000.00 1,080.00 100.80 800.00 500.00 500.00 5,980.80 

71 TRM211CC6 
Designing and Developing Maintenance 

System (Leading to Trainers Methodology 40 5 3,000.00 1,090.00 100.80 800.00 500.00 500.00 5,990.80 

72 TRM211CC7 

Facilitating Development of Compentency 

Standards (Leading to Trainers Methodology 
Level II) 

40 5 2,305.00 100.80 800.00 500.00 500.00 4,205.80 

Visual Arts 73 VSAPH0207 Photography NC 11 132 17 7,000.00 500.00 100.80 2,720.00 500.00 500.00 11,320.80 

PAFSE 

Agriculture, 
Forestry, and 

Fishery 

1 AFFAPP213 Animal Production (Poultry-Chicken) NC 11 226 29 11,069.00 590.00 100.80 4,640.00 500.00 500.00 800.00 18,199.80 

2 AFFAPS213 Animal Production (Swine) NC II 306 39 13,259.00 740.00 100.80 6.240.00 500.00 500.00 800.00 22,139.80 

3 AFFAPR213 Animal Production (Ruminants) NC II 306 39 19,545.00 625.00 100.80 6,240.00 500.00 500.00 800.00 28,310.80 

4 AFFRPC212 Rubber Processing NC II 162 21 18,847.00 500.00 100.80 3,360.00 500.00 500.00 800.00 24,607.80 

5 AFFRPT212 Rubber Production NC 11 242 31 10,000.00 500.00 100.80 4,960.00 500.00 500.00 800.00 17,360.80 

6 OAP212CC1 
Raise Organic Chicken (Leading to Organic 

Agriculture Production NC II) 
72 9 3,601.00 500.00 100.80 1,440.00 500.00 500.00 800.00 7,441.80 

7 OAP212CC2 
Produce Organic Vegetable (Leading to 

Organic Agriculture Production NC II) 
64 8 6,604.00 500.00 100.80 1,280.00 500.00 500.00 800.00 10,284.80 

8 APP213CC2 
Brood and Grow Chicks (Leading to Animal 
Production (Poultry-Chicken) NC II) 236 30 10,400.00 570.00 100.80 4,800.00 500.00 500.00 800.00 17,670.80 

9 APS213CC1 
Handle Breeders (Leading to Animal Production 

(Swine) NC II) 
236 30 7,700.00 565.00 100.80 4,800.00 500.00 500.00 800.00 14,965.80 

10 APP213CC1 
Maintain Poultry house (Leading to Animal 

Production (Poultry-Chicken) NC II) 
70 9 2,970.00 550.00 100.80 1,4.40.00 500.00 500.00 800.00 6,860.80 

11 APR213CC3 
Perform Breeding of Ruminants (Leading to 
Animal Production (Ruminants) NC II) 62 8 5,739.00 555.00 100.80 1,280.00 500.00 500.00 800.00 9,474.80 

12 APP213CC3 Animal 

Perform pre-lay and lay activities (Leading to 

Production (Poultry -Chicken) NC II) 70 9 3,058.00 550.00 100.80 1,440.00 500.00 500.00 800.00 6,948.80 

13 #N/A 
Produce Various Concoctions (Leading to 

Organic Agriculture Production NC II) 
24 3 3,239.00 - 100.80 4.80.00 500.00 500.00 800.00 5,619.80 

14 APR213CC2 
Provide Forage (Leading to Animal Production 

(Ruminants) NC II) 
52 7 3,526.00 550.00 100.80 1,120.00 500.00 500.00 800.00 7,096.80 

15 APR213CC4 
Raise Dairy Animals (Leading to Animal 

Production (Ruminants) NC II 236 30 8,271.00 565.00 100.80 4,800.00 500.00 500.00 800.00 15,536.80 

16 APR213CC5 
Raise Meat Type Animals (Animal Production 

(Ruminants) NC II) 42 6 3,625.00 - 100.80 960.00 500.00 500.00 800.00 6,485.80 

17 OAP212CC5 
Raise Organic Hogs (Leading to Organic 

Agriculture Production NC II) 
80 10 5.688.00 - 100.80 1,600.00 500.00 500.00 800.00 9,188.80 

18 OAP212CC6 
Raise Organic Small Ruminants (Leading to 

Organic Agriculture Production NC II) 64 8 4,854.00 - 100.80 1,280.00 500.00 500.00 800.00 8,034.80 

*- For Migrated Program 	 - Vehicle is provided by candidate/company 
	

***- Vehicle is provided by assessment center 
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Number00 Series of 2021 

Date Issued: 

19 February 2021 

Effectivity: 

Immediately 

Supersedes: 
TESDA Circular No. 65-A, series of 2020 

To meet the objectives of the TWSP, STEP. PESFA, and Single/Bundled Programs under the UAQTEA, the following schedule of costs per qualification are hereby adopted. The following training costs relative to the implementation of TESDA Scholarship 
Programs are based on the following cost factors: Variable Costs (consumables; utilities, facitties, equipment and tools maintenance; honoraria of trainers; and living allowance); and Fixed Costs (miscellaneous fees, national assessment fees, instructional 
materials, starter toolkits, and other allowances.). 

Sector No. 
Qualification 

Code 
TVET Qualification Title 

No. of 

Training 

Hours 

No. of 
Training 

Days 

Training 

Cost (PhP) 

Assessment 

Fee (PhP) 

Insurance 
Fee (PhP) 

Training 

Support 
Fund (PhP) 

Internet 

Allowance 

Health 
Protection 

Equipment 

Book 

Allowance 
(PhP) 

Entre- 
preneurship 

(PhP) 

Per Capita 
Cost (PhP) 

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7 ) (8) (9) (10) (11) (12) (13) (14) 15=7+8+900 
+11+1203+14 

STEP 

Agriculture, 

Forestry, and 

Fishery 

1 AFFAPP213 Animal Production (Poultry-Chicken) NC II 256 32 11,069.00 590.00 100.80 5,120.00 500.00 500.00 800.00 18,679.80 

2 AFFAPS213 Animal Production (Swine) NC II 336 42 13,259.00 740.00 100.80 6,720.00 500.00 500.00 800.00 22,619.80 

3 AFFAPR213 Animal Production (Ruminants) NC II 336 42 19,545.00 625.00 100.80 6,720.00 500.00 500.00 800.00 28,790.80 

4 APR213CC3 
Perform Breeding of Ruminants (Leading to 

Animal Production (Ruminants) NC II) 86 11 5,739.00 555.00 100.80 1,760.00 500.00 500.00 800.00 9,954.80 

5 APP213CC3 
Perform pre-lay and lay activities (Leading to 

Animal Production (Poultry-Chicken) NC II) 94 12 3,058.00 550.00 100.80 1,920.00 500.00 500.00 800.00 7,428.80 

6 APR213CC2 
Provide Forage (Leading to Animal Production 
(Ruminants) NC II) 76 10 3,526.00 550.00 100.80 1,600.00 500.00 500.00 800.00 7,576.80 

7 APR213CC4 
Raise Dairy Animals (Leading to Animal 

Production (Ruminants) NC ll 260 33 8,271.00 565.00 100.80 5,280.00 500.00 500.00 800.00 16,016.80 

8 APR213CC5 
Raise Meat Type Animals (Animal Production 

(Ruminants) NC II) 66 9 3,625.00 100.80 1,440.00 500.00 500.00 800.00 6.965.80 

9 OAP212CC5 
Raise Organic Hogs (Leading to Organic 

Agriculture Production NC II) 104 13 5,688.00 - 100.80 2,080.00 500.00 500.00 800.00 9,668.80 

10 OAP212CC6 
Raise Organic Small Ruminants (Leading to 

Organic Agriculture Production NC II) 88 11 4,854.00 - 100.80 1,760.00 500.00 500.00 800.00 8,514.80 

Automotive 

11 ALTATS118 Automotive Servicing NC I 180 23 14,056.00 660.00 100.80 3,680.00 500.00 500.00 800.00 20,296.80 

12 ALTATS118 *Automotive Servicing NCI 493 62 14,056.00 660.00 100.80 9,920.00 500.00 500.00 800.00 26,536.80 

13 
Service Underchassis Components (Leading to 

Automotive Servicing NC II) 80 10 7,785.00 300.00 100.80 1,600.00 500.00 500.00 800.00 11,585.80 

14 ATS213CC1 
Service Engine Components (Leading to 
Automotive Servicing NC II) 96 12 4,138.00 305.00 100.80 1,920.00 500.00 500.00 800.00 8,263.80 

15 ATS213CC2 
Service Automotive Electrical Components 

(Leading to Automotive Servicing NC II) 232 29 6,310.00 300.00 100.80 4,640.00 500.00 500.00 800.00 13,150.80 

16 ATS213CC4 
Service Power Train Components (Leading to 

Automotive Servicing NC II) 112 14 6,520.00 550.00 100.80 2,240.00 500.00 500.00 800.00 11,210.80 

17 MSE215CC1 

Service Motorcycle/Small engine System 

(Leading to Motorcycle/Small Engine Servicing 
NC /I) 

144 18 3,164.00 350.00 100.80 2,880.00 500.00 500.00 800.00 8,294.80 

Construction 

18 CONCAR218 Carpentry NC II 186 24 15,642.00 600.00 100.80 3,840.00 500.00 500.00 800.00 21,982.80 

19 CONCAR218 *Carpentry NC II 325 41 15,642.00 1,142.00 100.80 6,560.00 500.00 500.00 800.00 25,244.80 

20 CONMAS118 Masonry NCI 128 16 7,632.00 1,100.00 100.80 2,560.00 500.00 500.00 800.00 13,192.80 

21 CONMAS118 *Masonry NC 1 147 19 7,632.00 885.00 100.80 3,040.00 500.00 500.00 800.00 13,457.80 

22 CONTIL218 Tile Setting NC II 112 14 10,165.00 500.00 100.80 2,240.00 500.00 500.00 800.00 14,805.80 

23 CONTIL218 *Tile Setting NC II 141 18 10,165.00 1,050.00 100.80 2,880.00 500.00 500.00 800.00 15,995.80 
Health, Social and 
other community  

Development 
Services 

24 HHCHIL208 Hilot (Wellness Massage) NC II 144 18 6,449.00 500.00 100.80 2,880.00 500.00 500.00 800.00 11,729.80 

25 SOCHDR210 Hairdressing NC II 680 85 13,577.00 600.00 100.80 13,600.00 500.00 500.00 800.00 29,677.80 

Tourism (Hotel 
and Restaurant) 

26 TRSBPP209 Bread and Pastry Production NC II 165 21 16,968.00 400.00 100.80 3,360.00 500.00 500.00 800.00 22,628.80 

27 BPP209CC1 
Bread Making (Leading to Bread and Pastry 

Production NC II) 80 10 9,510.00 250.00 100.80 1,600.00 500.00 500.00 800.00 13,260.80 

28 BPP209CC2 
Pastry Making (Leading to Bread and Pastry 

Production NC II) 80 10 9.713.00 250.00 100.80 1,600.00 500.00 500.00 800.00 13,463.80 

29 BPP209CC3 
Cake Making (Leading to Bread and Pastry 

Production NC II) 80 10 10.4.40.00 250.00 100.80 1,600.00 500.00 500.00 800.00 14,190.80 

PESFA (Single Qualification) 

Agriculture, 
Forestry, and 

Fishery 

1 AFFAHC307 Animal Health Care and Management NC III 208 26 11,760.00 500.00 100.80 4,160.00 500.00 500.00 500.00 18,020.80 

2 AFFAPP213 Animal Production (Poultry-Chicken) NC II 226 29 11,069.00 590.00 100.80 4,640.00 500.00 500.00 500.00 17,899.80 

3 AFFAPR213 Animal Production (Ruminants) NC II 306 39 19,545.00 625.00 100.80 6,240.00 500.00 500.00 500.00 28,010.80 

4 AFFAPS213 Animal Production (Swine) NC II 306 39 13,259.00 740.00 100.80 6,240.00 500.00 500.00 500.00 21,839.80 

5 AFFRPC212 Rubber Processing NC it 162 21 18,847.00 500.00 100.80 3,360.00 500.00 500.00 500.00 24,307.80 

6 AFFRPT212 Rubber Production NC II 242 31 10,000.00 500.00 100.80 4,960.00 500.00 500.00 500.00 17,060.80 

Automotive 

7 ALTATS213 Automotive Servicing NC II 676 85 24,753.00 700.00 100.80 13,600.00 500.00 500.00 500.00 40,653.80 

8 ALTATS313 Automotive Servicing NC III 526 66 20,062.00 300.00 100.80 10,560.00 500.00 500.00 500.00 32,522.80 

9 ALTAEA207 Automotive Electrical Assembly NC II 143 18 6,267.00 500.00 100.80 2,880.00 500.00 500.00 500.00 11,247.80 

10 ALTWHA209 Automotive Wiring Harness Assembly NC Il 134 17 7,062.00 500.00 100.80 2,720.00 500.00 500.00 500.00 11,882.80 

* - For Migrated Program 
	

** - Vehicle is provided by candidate/company 
	

*** - Vehicle is provided by assessment center 
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Number Series of 2021 

Date Issued: 

19 February 2021 
Effectivity: 

Immediately 
Supersedes: 
TESDA Circular No. 65-A, series of 2020 

To meet the objectives of the TWSP, STEP, PESFA, and Single/Bundled Programs under the UAQTEA, the following schedule of costs per qualification are hereby adopted. The following training costs relative to the implementation of TESDA Scholarship 
Programs are based on the following cost factors: Variable Costs (consumables; utilities, facitties, equipment and tools maintenance; honoraria of trainers; and living allowance); and Fixed Costs (miscellaneous fees, national assessment fees, instructional 
materials, starter toolkits, and other allowances.). 

Sector No. 
Qualification 

Code 
TVET Qualification Title 

No. of 
Training 

Hours 

No. of 
Training 

Days 

Training 
Cost (PhP) 

Assessment 
Fee (PhP) 

Insurance 
Fee (PhP) 

Training 
Support 

Fund (PhP) 

Internet 
Allowance 

Health 
Protection 
Equipment 

Book 
Allowance 

(PhP) 

Entre- 
preneurship 

(PhP) 

Per Capita 
Cost (PhP) 

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8) (9) (10) (11) (12) (13) (14) 1,7+8++10 
+11+12+13+14 

Construction 

11 CONROC205 Carpentry NC II 162 21 15,642.00 600.00 100.80 3,360.00 500.00 500.00 500.00 21,202.80 

12 CONROC205 *Carpentry NC II 301 38 15,642.00 1,142.00 100.80 6,080.00 500.00 500.00 500.00 24,464.80 

13 CONFIC306 Carpentry NC III 364 46 50,830.00 400.00 100.80 7,360.00 500.00 500.00 500.00 60,190.80 

14 CONFIC306 *Carpentry NC III 224 28 50,830.00 1,047.00 100.80 4,480.00 500.00 500.00 500.00 57,957.80 

15 CONHEM206 Heavy Equipment Servicing (Mechanical) NC II 362 46 12,700.00 1,810.00 100.80 7,360.00 500.00 500.00 500.00 23,470.80 

16 CONBL0207 HEO (Backhoe Loader) NC II 122 16 15,000.00 2,415.00 100.80 2,560.00 500.00 500.00 500.00 21,575.80 

17 CONRR0207 HEO (Road Roller) NC 11 162 21 15,941.00 3,030.00 100.80 3,360.00 500.00 500.00 500.00 23,931.80 

18 CONTMC207 HEO (Truck Mounted Crane) NC II 156 20 13,080.00 2,170.00 100.80 3,200.00 500.00 500.00 500.00 20,050.80 

19 CONMAS218 Masonry NC II 258 33 10,215.00 500.00 100.80 5,280.00 500.00 500.00 500.00 17,595.80 

20 CONMAS218 *Masonry NC 11 181 23 10,215.00 1,162.00 100.80 3,680.00 500.00 500.00 500.00 16,657.80 

21 CONTIL207 Tile Setting NC II 82 11 10,165.00 500.00 100.80 1,760.00 500.00 500.00 500.00 14,025.80 

22 CONTIL207 *The Setting NC 11 117 15 10,165.00 1,050.00 100.80 2,400.00 500.00 500.00 500.00 15,215.80 

Metals and 
Engineering 

23 MEECL0209 CNC Lathe Machine Operation NC 11 236 30 25,149.00 500.00 100.80 4,800.00 500.00 500.00 500.00 32,049.80 

24 MEECL0309 CNC Lathe Machine Operation NC Ill 234 30 30,346.00 500.00 100.80 4,800.00 500.00 500.00 500.00 37,246.80 

25 MEECM0209 CNC Milling Machine Operation NC II 236 30 26,304.00 500.00 100.80 4,800.00 500.00 500.00 500.00 33,204.80 

26 MEECM0309 CNC Milling Machine Operation NC III 234 30 27,569.00 500.00 100.80 4,800.00 500.00 500.00 500.00 34,469.80 

27 MEEMCG205 Machining NC 11 337 43 15,175.00 600.00 100.80 6,880.00 500.00 500.00 500.00 24,255.80 

28 MEEMCG306 Machining NC Ill 342 43 17,400.00 500.00 100.80 6,880.00 500.00 500.00 500.00 26,380.80 

Heating, 
Ventilation, 

Airconditioning 
and Refrigeration 

29 HVCPCR312 RAC Servicing (PACU-CRE) NC III 226 29 16,557.00 500.00 100.80 4,640.00 500.00 500.00 500.00 23,297.80 

30 HVCWAC211 RAC Servicing (DomRAC) NC II 480 60 13,314.00 500.00 100.80 9,600.00 500.00 500.00 500.00 25,014.80 

31 HVCTAC205 Transport RAC Servicing NC 11 212 27 11,841.00 900.00 100.80 4,320.00 500.00 500.00 500.00 18,661.80 

Electrical and 
Electronics 

32 ELCEPA213 
Electronics Products Assembly and Servicing 
NC 11 

260 33 8,547.00 640.00 100.80 5,280.00 500.00 500.00 500.00 16,067.80 

33 ELCMEC215 Mechatronics Servicing NC II 158 20 14,330.00 830.00 100.80 3,200.00 500.00 500.00 500.00 19,960.80 

34 ELCMEC315 Mechatronics Servicing NC 111 196 25 12,695.00 905.00 100.80 4,000.00 500.00 500.00 500.00 19,200.80 

35 ELCMEC415 Mechatronics Servicing NC IV 200 25 13,009.00 1,060.00 100.80 4,000.00 500.00 500.00 500.00 19.669.80 

Furniture and 
Fixtures 

36 FURFIN207 Furniture Making (Finishing) NC 11 212 27 10,866.00 500.00 100.80 4,320.00 500.00 500.00 500.00 17,286.80 

Processed Food 
and Beverages 

37 PFBFOP215 Food Processing NC II 552 69 21,145.00 1,096.00 100.80 11,040.00 500.00 500.00 500.00 34,881.80 

Information and 
Communication 

Technology 

38 ICTA2D307 2D Animation NC III 840 105 51,597.00 500.00 100.80 16,800.00 500.00 500.00 500.00 70,497.80 

39 ICTA2D307 3D Animation NC III 1,040 130 36,195.00 500.00 100.80 20,800.00 500.00 500.00 500.00 59,095.80 

40 ICTANM207 Animation NC 11 516 65 26,210.00 500.00 100.80 10,400.00 500.00 500.00 500.00 38,710.80 

41 ICTGPR312 Game Programming NC HI 1,234 155 49,260.00 500.00 100.80 24,800.00 500.00 500.00 500.00 76,160.80 

42 Creative Web Design 102 13 30.000.00 - 100.80 2,080.00 500.00 500.00 500.00 33,680.80 

43 ICTWBD318 *Web Development NC III 1,188 149 40,065.00 575.00 100.80 23,840.00 500.00 500.00 500.00 66,080.80 

44 ICTVGD307 Visual Graphic Design NC 111 487 61 17,203.00 500.00 100.80 9,760.00 500.00 500.00 500.00 29,063.80 

45 ICTVGD307 *Visual Graphic Design NC III 501 63 17,203.00 500.00 100.80 10,080.00 500.00 500.00 500.00 29,383.80 

Tourism (Hotel and 
Restaurant) 

46 TRSBPP209 Bread and Pastry Production NC 11 141 18 16,968.00 400.00 100.80 2,880.00 500.00 500.00 500.00 21,848.80 

47 TRSHSK307 Housekeeping NC III 76 10 6,000.00 553.00 100.80 1,600.00 500.00 500.00 500.00 9,753.80 

Health, Social and 
Other Community 

Development 
Services 

48 HHCBHS206 Barangay Health Services NC 11 560 70 15,421.00 400.00 100.80 11,200.00 500.00 500.00 500.00 28,621.80 

49 HHCBHS206 *Barangay Health Services NC 11 463 58 15,421.00 580.00 100.80 9,280.00 500.00 500.00 500.00 26,881.80 

50 HHCHIL208 Hilot (Wellness Massage) NC II 120 15 6,449.00 500.00 100.80 2,400.00 500.00 500.00 500.00 10,949.80 

51 SOCDOW217 Domestic Work NC II 218 28 10,138.00 745.00 100.80 4,480.00 500.00 500.00 500.00 16,963.80 

52 SOCBEC205 Beauty Care NC 11 1,098 138 28,410.00 600.00 100.80 22,080.00 500.00 500.00 500.00 52,690.80 

53 SOCHDR210 Hairdressing NC II 656 82 13,577.00 600.00 100.80 13,120.00 500.00 500.00 500.00 28,897.80 

Visual Arts 54 VSAPH0207 Photography NC 11 132 17 7,000.00 500.00 100.80 2,720.00 500.00 500.00 500.00 11,820.80 

Tsuper Iskolar 

Agriculture, 
Forestry, and 

Fishery 

1 AFFAHC307 Animal Health Care and Management NC 111 208 26 11,760.00 500.00 100.80 9,100.00 500.00 500.00 22,460.80 

2 AFFAPP213 Animal Production (Poultry-Chicken) NC 11 226 29 11,069.00 590.00 100.80 10,150.00 500.00 500.00 22,909.80 

3 AFFAPS213 Animal Production (Swine) NC 11 306 39 13.259.00 740.00 100.80 12,250.00 500.00 500.00 27,349.80 

4 AFFAPR213 Animal Production (Ruminants) NC 11 306 39 19,545.00 625.00 100.80 12,250.00 500.00 500.00 33,520.80 

5 AFFGRP215 Grains Production NC 11 423 53 18,553.00 590.00 100.80 12,250.00 500.00 500.00 32,493.80 

6 AFFRPC212 Rubber Processing NC II 162 21 18,847.00 500.00 100.80 7,350.00 500.00 500.00 27,797.80 

7 AFFRPT212 Rubber Production NC 11 242 31 10,000.00 500.00 100.80 10,850.00 500.00 500.00 22,450.80 

* - For Migrated Program 
	

** - Vehicle is provided by candidate/company 
	

***- Vehicle is provided by assessment center 
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Numbertm Series of 2021 

Date Issued: 
	

Effectivity: 
	

Supersedes: 

19 February 2021 
	

Immediately 
	

TESDA Circular No. 65-A, series of 2020 

To meet the objectives of the TVVSP, STEP, PESFA, and Single/Bundled Programs under the UAQTEA, the following schedule of costs per qualification are hereby adopted. The following training costs relative to the implementation of TESDA Scholarship 
Programs are based on the following cost factors: Variable Costs (consumables; utilities, facitties, equipment and tools maintenance; honoraria of trainers: and living allowance); and Fixed Costs (miscellaneous fees, national assessment fees, instructional 
materials, starter toolkits, and other allowances.). 

Sector No. 
Qualification 

Code 
TVET Qualification Title 

No. of 
Training 
Hours 

No. of 
Training 

Days 

Training 
Cost (PhP) 

Assessment 
Fee (PhP) 

Insurance 
Fee (PhP) 

Training 

Support 
Fund (PhP) 

Internet 

Allowance 

Health 
Protection 
Equipment 

Book 

Allowance 
(PhP) 

Entre- 
preneurship 

(PhP) 

Per Capita 
Cost (PhP) 

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8) (9) (10) (111 (12) (13) (14) 15=7+8..10 
+11+12+13+14 

Automotive 

8 ALTAEA207 Automotive Electrical Assembly NC 11 143 18 6,267.00 500.00 100.80 6,300 00 500.00 500.00 14,167 80 

9 ALTATS113 Automotive Servicing NC 1 156 20 14,056.00 660.00 100.80 7,000.00 500.00 500.00 22,816 80 

10 ALTATS113 *Automotive Servicing NC I 469 59 14,056.00 660.00 100.80 12,250.00 500.00 500.00 28,066 80 

11 ALTATS213 Automotive Servicing NC II 676 85 24,753.00 700.00 100.80 12,250.00 500.00 500.00 38,803.80 

12 ALTATS313 Automotive Servicing NC III 526 66 20,062.00 300.00 100.80 12,250.00 500.00 500.00 33,712.80 

13 ALTWHA209 Automotive Wiring Harness Assembly NC II 134 17 7,062.00 500.00 100.80 5,950.00 500.00 500.00 14,612 80 

Construction 

14 CONROC205 Carpentry NC II 162 21 15,642.00 600.00 100.80 7,350.00 500.00 500.00 24,692.80 

15 CONROC205 *Carpentry NC II 301 38 15,642 00 1,142.00 100.80 12,250.00 500.00 500.00 30,134 80 

16 CONFIC306 Carpentry NC III 364 46 50,830 00 400.00 100.80 12,250.00 500.00 500.00 64,580.80 

17 CONFIC306 *Carpentry NC Ni 224 28 50,830.00 1,047.00 100.80 9,800.00 500.00 500.00 62,777 80 

18 CONHEM206 
Heavy Equipment Servicing (Mechanical) NC II 

362 46 12,700 00 1,810.00 100.80 12,250.00 500.00 50.0 27,860 80 

19 CONBL0207 HEO (Backhoe Loader) NC 11 122 16 15,000.00 2,415.00 10.80 5,60.0 500.00 50.00 24,115.80 

20 CONRR0207 HEO (Road Roller) NC 11 162 21 15,941 00 3,030.00 100.80 7,350.00 500.0 500.0 27,421.80 

21 CONTMC207 HEO (Truck Mounted Crane) NC II 156 20 13,080 00 2,170.00 100.80 7,00.0 50.0 500.00 23,350.80 

22 CONMAS118 Masonry NC 1 104 13 7.632.00 1,100.00 100.80 4,550.00 500.00 50.0 14,382.80 

23 CONMAS118 *Masonry NC 123 16 7,632.00 885.00 100.80 5,600 00 500.00 500.0 15,217.80 

24 CONMAS218 Masonry NC II 258 33 10,215 00 500.00 100.80 11,550 00 500.00 500.00 23,365.80 

25 CONMAS218 *Masonry NC II 181 23 10,215.00 1,162.00 100.80 8,050 00 500.0 500.00 20,527 80 

26 CONTIL207 Tile Setting NC 11 82 11 10,165.00 500.00 100.80 3,850 00 500.00 500.00 15,615.80 

27 CONTIL207 *Tile Setting NC 11 117 15 10,165.00 1,050 00 100.80 5,250.00 500.00 500.00 17,565 80 

Heating, Ventilation, 
Airconditioning and 

Refrigeration 

28 HVCPCR312 RAC Servicing (PACU-CRE) NC III 226 29 16,557.00 500.00 100.80 10,150.00 500.00 50.0 28,307 80 

29 HVCWAC211 RAC Servicing (DomRAC) NC II 480 60 13,314.00 500.00 100.80 12,250.00 50.0 500.00 27,164.80 

30 HVCTAC205 Transport RAC Servicing NC 212 27 11,841.00 900.00 100.80 9,450 00 50.0 500.00 23,291.80 

Metals and 
Engineering 

31 MEECL0209 CNC Lathe Machine Operation NC 11 236 30 25,149 00 500.00 100.80 10,500 00 500.00 500.0 37,249.80 

32 MEECL0309 CNC Lathe Machine Operation NC III 234 30 30,346 00 500.00 100.80 10,500.00 500.00 500.00 42,446 80 

33 MEECM0209 CNC Milling Machine Operation NC 236 30 26,304.00 500.00 100.80 10,500 00 500.0 500.00 38,404 80 

34 MEECM0309 CNC Milling Machine Operation NC III 234 30 27,569.00 500.00 100.80 10,500.00 500.00 500.00 39,669.80 

35 MEEMCG205 Machining NC II 337 43 15,175.00 600.00 100.80 12,250.00 500.00 500.00 29,125.80 

36 MEEMCG306 Machining NC III 342 43 17,400.00 500.00 100.80 12,250 00 50.0 50.0 31,250 80 

Information and 
Communication 

Technology 

37 ICTA2D307 2D Animation NC 840 105 51,597.00 500.00 100.80 12,250 00 500.00 500 00 65,447.80 

38 ICTA2D307 3D Animation NC III 1,040 130 36,195.00 500.00 100.80 12,250.00 500.00 500 00 50,045 80 

39 ICTANM207 Animation NC II 516 65 26,210 00 500.00 100.80 12,250.00 500.00 500.00 40,060 80 

40 ICTGPR312 Game Programming NC 111 1,234 155 49,260 00 500.00 100.80 12,250.00 500.00 500.00 63,110 80 

41 Creative Web Design 102 13 30,000.00 100.80 4,550.0 500.00 50.0 35,650 80 

42 ICTWBD318 *Web Development NC 111 1,188 149 40,065 00 575.00 100.80 12,250 00 500.00 500.00 53,990 80 

43 ICTVGD307 Visual Graphic Design NC III 487 61 17,203.00 500.00 100.80 12.250.00 500.00 500.00 31,053.80 

44 ICTVGD307 *Visual Graphic Design NC III 501 63 17,203.00 500.00 100.80 12,250.00 500.00 500.00 31,053.80 

Electrical and 
Electronics 

45 ELCEPA213 
Electronics Products Assembly and Servicing 
NC 11 260 33 8,547.0 640.00 100.80 11,550.00 500.00 50.0 21,837 80 

46 ELCMEC215 Mechatronics Servicing NC 11 158 20 14,330 00 830 00 100 80 7,000 00 500.00 500 00 23,260 80 

47 ELCMEC315 Mechatronics Servicing NC III 196 25 12,695.00 905.00 100.80 8,750.00 500 00 500 00 23,450.80 

48 ELCMEC415 Mechatronics Servicing NC IV 200 25 13,009.00 1,060.00 100 80 8,750 00 500 00 500.00 23,919 80 

Furniture and 
Fixtures 

49 FURFIN207 Furniture Making (Finishing) NC It 212 27 10,866.00 500.00 100.80 9.450.00 500 00 500 00 21,916.80 

Health, Social and 
Other Community 

Development 
Services 

50 HHCBHS206 Barangay Health Services NC 11 560 70 15,421 00 400.00 100 80 12,250 00 500.00 500 00 29,171.80 

51 HHCBHS206 *Barangay Health Services NC 11 463 58 15,421.00 580.00 100.80 12,250.00 500.00 500 00 29,351.80 

52 HHCHIL208 Hilot (Wellness Massage) NC 11 120 15 6,449 00 500 00 100.80 5,250 00 500.00 500.00 13,299.80 

53 SOCDOW217 
Domestic Work NC 11 

218 28 10,138 00 745.00 100.80 9,800.00 500.00 500.00 21,783.80 

54 SOCBEC205 Beauty Care NC 11 1,098 138 28,410.00 600.00 100.80 12,250.00 500 00 500 00 42,360.80 

55 SOCHDR210 Haidressing NC 11 656 82 13,577.00 600.00 100.80 12,250.00 500 00 500 00 27,527.80 

56 SOCBRB210 Barbering NC II 656 82 19,840.70 100.80 12,250.00 500 00 500.00 33,191.50 

Language and 
Culture 

57 

English Language (Computer-based English 
Proficiency, English Proficiency for Customer 
Service Workers) 

100 13 9,311 00 100 80 4,550.00 500.00 500 00 14,961 80 

58 Korean Language and Culture 100 13 4,250 00 100 80 4,550.00 500 00 500.00 9,900.80 

Processed Food 
and Beverages 

59 PFBFOP215 
Food Processing NC II 

552 69 21,145 00 1,096 00 100.80 12,250.00 500.00 500 00 35,591 80 

*- For Migrated Program 	 - Vehicle is provided by candidate/company 
	

*** - Vehicle is provided by assessment center 
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Number paSeries of 2021 

Date Issued: 

19 February 2021 

Effectivity: 

Immediately 

Supersedes: 
TESDA Circular No. 65-A, series of 2020 

To meet the objectives of the TVVSP, STEP, PESFA, and Single/Bundled Programs under the UAOTEA the following schedule of costs per qualification are hereby adopted. The following training costs relative to the implementation of TESDA Scholarship 
Programs are based on the following cost factors: Variable Costs (consumables; utilities, facitties. equipment and tools maintenance; honoraria of trainers; and living allowance); and Fixed Costs (miscellaneous fees, national assessment fees, instructional 
materials, starter toolkits, and other allowances.). 

Sector No. 
Qualification 

Code 
TVET Qualification Title 

No. of 
Training 
Hours 

No. of 
Training 

Days 

Training 

Cost (PhP) 
Assessment 
Fee (PhP) 

Insurance 
Fee (PhP) 

Training 

Support 
Fund (PhP) 

Internet 
Allowance 

Health 
Protection 
Equipment 

Book 
Allowance 

(PhP) 

Entre- 
preneurship 

(PhP) 

Per Capita 

Cost (PhP) 

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8) (9) (10) (11) (12) (13) (14)  +
.10

11+12+13+14 

Maritime 
60 MTMSCS113 Ship's Catering Services NC I 50 7 3,439.00 100.80 2,450.00 500.00 500.00 6,989.80 

61 MTMSCC314 Ships' Catering NC III (Ships' Cooks) 160 20 10,172.00 100.80 7,000.00 500.00 500.00 18,272.80 

Tourism (Hotel and 
Restaurant) 

62 TRSBPP209 Bread and Pastry Production NC ll 141 18 16,968.00 400.00 100.80 6,300.00 500.00 500.00 24,768.80 

63 TRSHSK307 Housekeeping NC III 76 10 6,000.00 553.00 100.80 3,500.00 500.00 500.00 11,153.80 

NET 

64 TVETRM111 Trainers Methodology Level I 264 33 11,528.00 2,180.00 100.80 11,550.00 500.00 500.00 26,358.80 

65 TRM211CC1 
Conducting Training Need Analysis (Leading to 

Trainers Methodology Level II) 40 5 3,626.00 1,090.00 100.80 1,750.00 500.00 500.00 7,566.80 

66 TRM211CC2 
Developing Training Curriculum (Leading to 

Trainers Methodology Level II) 40 5 3,000.00 1,080.00 100.80 1,750.00 500.00 500.00 6,930.80 

67 TRM211CC3 
Developing Learning Materials (Leading to 

Trainers Methodology Level II) 80 10 5,440.00 1,080.00 100.80 3,500.00 500.00 500.00 11,120.80 

68 TRM211CC4 
Developing Learning Materials for e-Learning 

(Leading to Trainers Methodology Level II) 80 10 5,781.00 1,080.00 100.80 3,500.00 500.00 500.00 11,461.80 

69 TRM211CC5 
Developing Competency Assessment Tools 
(Leading to Trainers Methodology Level II) 40 5 3,000.00 1.080.00 100.80 1,750.00 500.00 500.00 6,930.80 

70 TRM211CC6 

Designing and Developing Maintenance 

System (Leading to Trainers Methodology 

Level II) 
40 5 3,000.00 1,090.00 100.80 1,750.00 500.00 500.00 6,940.80 

71 TRM211CC7 

Facilitating Development of Compentency 

Standards (Leading to Trainers Methodology 
Level 11) 

40 5 2,305.00 - 100.80 1,750.00 500.00 500.00 5,155.80 

Visual Arts 72 VSAPH0207 Photography NC II 132 17 7,000.00 500.00 100.80 5,950.00 500.00 500.00 14,550.80 

*- For Migrated Program 	 - Vehicle is provided by candidate/company 	 - Vehicle is provided by assessment center 
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Date Issued: 
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Effectivity: 

Immediately 
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TESDA Circular No. 65-A, series of 2020 

Sector No. 
Qualification 

Code Qualification Title 
No. of 

Training 
Hours 

No. of 
Training 

Days 

Cost of 
Tuition 

(Ph p) 

Cost of 
Miscellaneous and 
Other School Fees 

(Php) 

Accident 
Insurance 

Cost of Trainee Support Provision 

National 
Assessment 
Fee/ Trainee 

Health 
Protective 
Equipment 
Allowance 

Internet 
Connection 
Allowance 

Per Capita Cost/ 
Qualification 

(Exclusive of Starter 
Tooiklt and Admin 

Cost) 

instructional ona 
Materials 

Annual  

Living Allowance Workshop 
Uniform 

Cost Total Ct of 
Trainee 
Support 

Provision 

a b c d e f g h I J k I m=j+k+I n o p q=g+h+I+m+n+o+p 

UAQTEA 
Agriculture, Fishery, 
and Forestry 

1 AFFAHC307 
Animal Health Care and 
Management NC Ill 

208 35 11,760.00 350.00 100.80 5,000.00 5,600.00 450.00 11,050.00 500.00 500.00 500.00 24,760.80 

Agriculture, Fishery, 
and Forestry 

2 AFFAPP213 
Animal Production 
(Poultry-Chicken) NC II 

266 45 11,069.00 350.00 100.80 5,000.00 7,200.00 450.00 12,650.00 590.00 500.00 26,840.80 52,100.60 

Agriculture, Fishery, 
and Forestry 

3 AFFAPR213 
Animal Production 
(Ruminants) NC II 

306 51 19,545.00 350.00 100.80 5,000.00 8,160.00 450.00 13,610.00 625.00 500.00 28,795.80 63,526.60 

Agriculture, Fishery, 
and Forestry 

4 AFFAPS213 
Animal Production 
(Swine) NC II 

306 51 13,259.00 350.00 100.80 5,000.00 8,160.00 450.00 13,610.00 740.00 500.00 28,910.80 57,470.60 

Agriculture, Fishery, 
and Forestry 

5 AFFGRP215 Grains Production NC II 423 71 18,553.00 350.00 100.80 5,000.00 11,360.00 450.00 16,810.00 590.00 500.00 500.00 37,403.80 

Agriculture, Fishery, 
and Forestry 

6 AFFRPC212 
Rubber Processing NC 
II 

162 27 18,847.00 350.00 100.80 5,000.00 4,320.00 450.00 9,770.00 500.00 500.00 500.00 30,567.80 

Agriculture, Fishery, 
and Forestry 

7 AFFRPT212 Rubber Production NC II 322 54 7,566.00 350.00 100.80 5,000.00 8,640.00 450.00 14,090.00 500.00 500.00 500.00 23,606.80 

Transportation 
Automotive and Land Automotive 

8 ALTAEA207 
Electrical 

Assembly NC II 
143 24 6,267.00 350.00 100.80 5,000.00 3,840.00 450.00 9,290.00 500.00 500.00 500.00 17,507.80 

Transportation 
Automotive and Land Automotive 

9 ALTATS113 
Servicing 

NC I 
156 26 14,056.00 350.00 100.80 5,000.00 4,160.00 450.00 9,610.00 660.00 500,00 500.00 25,776.80 

Automotive and Land 
Transportation 

10 ALTATS213 
Automotive Servicing 
NC II 

676 113 24,753.00 350.00 100.80 5,000.00 18,080.00 450.00 23,530.00 700.00 500.00 500.00 50,433.80 

Automotive and Land 
Transportation 

11 ALTATS313 
Automotive Servicing 
NC III 

596 100 20,062.00 350.00 100.80 5,000.00 16,000.00 450.00 21,450.00 300.00 500.00 500.00 43,262.80 

Automotive and Land 
Transportation 

12 ALTDRA311 
Driving (Articulated 
Vehicle) NC III 

108 18 3,872.00 350.00 100.80 5,000.00 2,880.00 450.00 8,330.00 2,445.00 500.00 500.00 16,097.80 

Automotive and Land 
Transportation 13 ALTWHA209 

Automotive Wiring 
Harness Assembly NC II 

134 23 7,062.00 350.00 100,80 5,000.00 3,680.00 450.00 9,130.00 500.00 500.00 500.00 18,142.80 

Construction 
14 CONBL0207 

HEO (Backhoe Loader) 
NC II 

122 21 15,000.00 350.00 100.80 5,000.00 3,360.00 450.00 8,810.00 2,415.00 500.00 500.00 27,675.80 

Construction 15 CONROC205 ,Carpentry NC II 162 27 15,642.00 350.00 100.80 5,000.00 4,320.00 450.00 9,770.00 1,142.00 500.00 500.00 28,004.80 
Construction 16 CONFIC306 Carpentry NC III 364 61 50,830.00 350.00 100.80 5,000.00 9,760.00 450.00 15,210.00 1,047.00 500.00 500.00 68,537.80 
Construction 

17 CONHEM206 
Heavy Equipment 
Servicing (Mechanical) 
,NC II 

362 61 12,700.00 350.00 100.80 5,000.00 9,760.00 450.00 15,210.00 1,810.00 500.00 500.00 31,170.80 

Construction 18 CONMAS118 Masonry NC I* 123 21 7,632.00 350.00 100.80 5,000.00 3,360.00 450.00 8,810.00 885.00 500.00 500.00 18,777.80 
Construction 19 CONMAS106 Masonry NC I 104 18 7,632.00 350.00 100.80 5,000.00 2,880.00 450.00 8,330.00 885.00 500.00 500.00 18,297.80 
Construction 20 CONMAS218 Masonry NC II* 181 31 10,215.00 350.00 100.80 5,000.00 4,960.00 450.00 10,410.00 1,162.00 500.00 500.00 23 237.80 
Construction 21 CONMAS205 Masonry NC II 258 43 10,215.00 350.00 100.80 5,000.00 6,880,00 450.00 12,330.00 1,162.00 500.00 500.00 25,157.80 
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Sector No. 
Qualification 
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Qualification Title 

No. of 
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No. of 
Training 

Days 

Cost of 
Tuition 
(Php) 

Cost of 
Miscellaneous and 
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Fee/ Trainee 
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Uniform 
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Trainee 
Support 

Provision 

a b c d e f g 	1  h i j k 1 m=j+k+I n o p q=g+h+I+m+n+o+p 

UAQTEA 
Construction 

22 CONRRO207 HEO (Road Roller) NC II 162 27 15,941.00 350.00 100.80 5,000.00 4,320.00 450.00 9,770.00 500.00 3,030.00 500.00 30,191.80 

Construction 23 CONTIL218 Tile Setting NC II* 117 20 10,165.00 350.00 100.80 5,000.00 3,200.00 450.00, 8,650.00 1,050.00 500.00 500.00, 21,315.80 
Construction 24 CONTIL207 Tile Setting NC II 82 , 14 10,165.00 350.00 100.80 5,000.00, 2,240.00 450.00 7,690.00 1,050.00 500.00 500.00 20,355.80 
Construction 

25 CONTMC207 
HEO (Truck Mounted 
Crane) NC II 

156 26 13,080.00 350.00 100.80 5,000.00 4,160.00 450.00 9,610.00 2,170.00 500.00 500.00 26,310.80 

Electrical and 
Electronics 26 ELCEPA213 

Electronics Products 
Assembly and Servicing 
NC II 

260 44 8,547.00 350.00 100.80 5,000.00 7,040.00 450.00 12,490.00 640.00 500.00 500.00 23,127.80 

Electrical and 
Electronics 

27 ELCMEC215 
Mechatronics Servicing 
NC II 

158 27 14,330.00 350.00 100.80 5,000.00 4,320.00 450.00 9,770.00 830.00 500.00 500.00 26,380.80 

Electrical and 
Electronics 

28 ELCMEC315 
Mechatronics Servicing 
NC III 

196 33 12,695.00 350.00 100.80 5,000.00 5,280.00 450.00 10,730.00 905.00 500.00 500.00 25,780.80 

Electrical and 
Electronics 

29 ELCMEC415 
Mechatronics Servicing 
NC IV 

200 34 13,009.00 350.00 100.80 5,000.00 5,440.00 450.00 10,890.00 1,060.00 500.00 500.00 26,409.80 

Furniture and Fixtures 
30 FURFIN207 

Furniture Making 
(Finishing) NC II 

212 36 10,866.00 350.00 100.80 5,000.00 5,760.00 450.00 11,210.00 500.00 500.00 500.00 24,026.80 

Heating, Ventilation, 
Airconditioning and 31 
Refrigeration  

HVCPCR312 
RAC Servicing (PACU-
CRE) NC III 

226 38 16,557.00 350.00 100.80 5,000.00 6,080.00 450.00 11,530.00 500.00 500.00 500.00 30,037.80 

Heating, Ventilation, 
Airconditioning and 
Refrigeration 

32 HVCTAC205 
Transport RAC 
Servicing NC II 

212 36 11,841.00 350.00 100.80 5,000.00 5,760.00 450.00 

_ 

11,210.00 900.00 500.00 500.00 25,401.80 

Heating, Ventilation, 
Airconditioning and 
Refrigeration 

33 HVCWAC211 
RAC Servi NC II cing 
(DomRAC) 

480 80 13,314.00 

, 

350.00 100.80 

_ 	_ 

5,000.00 12,800.00 

- 

450.00 18,250.00 

, 

500.00 500.00 500.00 33,514.80 

Human Health / Health 
Care 

34 
, 

HHCBHS206 
Barangay Health 
Services NC II _Services 

560 94 15,421.00 350.00 100.80 5,000.00 
, 

15,040.00 450.00 
_ 

20,490.00 580.00 500.00 500.00 37,941.80 

Human Health / Health 
Care 

35 HHCHIL208 
(Wellness 

Massage) NC II 
120 20 6,449.00 350.00 100.80 5,000.00 3,200.00 450.00 8,650.00 500.00 500.00 500.00 17,049.80 
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Ph) ( 	p 
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Protective 
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(Exclusive of Starter 
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Su pport 
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a b c d e  f g  h I J k  1 ' mf+k+I n o P q=g+h+I+m+n+o+p 
Information and 
Communication 
Technology 

36 ICTA2D307 2D Animation NC III 840 140 51,597.00 350.00 100.80 5,000.00 22,400.00 450.00 27,850.00 500.00 500.00 500.00 81,397.80 

Information and 
Communication 
Technology 

37 ICTA2D307 3D Animation NC III 840 140 36,195.00 350.00 100.80 5,000.00 22,400.00 450.00 27,850.00 500.00 500.00 500.00 65,995.80 

Information and 
Communication 
Technology 

38 ICTANM207 Animation NC II 516 86 26,210.00 350.00 100.80 5,000.00 13,760.00 450.00 19,210.00 

. 

500.00 500.00 

. 

500.00 47,370.80 

Information and 
Communication 
Technology 

39 ICTGPR312 
Game Programming NC 
III 

1234 206 49,260.00 350.00 100.80 5,000.00 32,960.00 450.00 38,410.00 500.00 500.00 500.00 89,620.80 

. 
Information and 
Communication 
Technology 

40 ICTVGD318NC 
Visual Graphic Design 

Ill" 
501 84 17,203.00 350.00 100.80 5,000.00 13,440.00 450.00 18,890.00 500.00 500.00 

. 

500.00 38,043.80 

Information and 
Communication 
Technology 

41 ICTVG D307 
Visual Graphic Design 
NC III 

487 82 17,203.00 350.00 100.80 5,000.00 13,120.00 450.00 18,570.00 500.00 500.00 500.00 37,723.80 

Information and 
Communication 
Technology 

42 ICTWBD318 
Web Development NC 
III 

1188 198 40,065.00 350.00 100.80 5,000.00 31,680.00 450.00 37,130.00 575.00 500.00 500.00 79,220.80 

Maritime 
43 MTMSCC314 

Ships' Catering NC III 
(Ships' Cooks) 

160 27 10,172.00 350.00 , 
 

100.80 5,000.00 4,320.00 450.00 9770,00 500.00 500.00 21,392.80 

Maritime 
44 MTMSCS113 

S hip's Catering Services 
NC 

50 9 3,439.00 350.00 100.80 5,000.00 1,440.00 450.00 6,890.00 500.00 500.00 11,779.80 

Metals and 
Engineering 

45 MEECL0209 
CNC Lathe Machine 
Operation NC Ii 

236 40 25,149.00 350.00 100.80 5,000.00 6,400.00 450.00 11,850.00 500.00 500.00 500.00 38,949.80 

Metals and 
Engineering 

46 MEECL0309 
CNC Lathe Machine 
Operation NC III 

234 39 30,346.00 350.00 100.80 5,000.00 6,240.00 450.00 11,690.00 500.00 500.00 500.00 43,986.80 

Metals and 
Engineering 

47 MEECM0209 
CNC Milling Machine 
Operation NC II 

236 40 26,304.00 350.00 100.80 5,000.00 6,400.00 450.00 11,850.00 500.00 500.00 500.00 40,104.80 

Metals and 
Engineering 

48 MEECM0309 
CNC Milling Machine 
Operation NC III 

234 39 27,569.00 350.00 100.80 5,000.00 6,240.00 450.00 11,690.00 500.00 500.00 500.00 41,209,80 

Metals and 
Engineering 

49 MEEMCG205 Machining NC II 337 57 15,175.00 350.00 100.80 5,000.00 9,120.00 450.00 14,570.00 600.00 500.00 
. 

500.00 31,795.80 

Metals and 
Engineering 

50 MEEMCG306 Machining NC III 342 57 17,400.00 350.00 100.80 5,000.00 9,120.00 450.00 14,570.00 500.00 500.00 500.00 33,920.80 

Social, Community 
Development and 
Other Services 

51 SOCBEC205 Beauty Care NC II 1098 183 28,410.00 350.00 100.80 5,000.00 29,280.00 450.00 34,730.00 855.00 500.00 500.00 65,445.80 
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Sector No. 
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Training 
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No. of 
Training 
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(Php) 

 

Cost of 
Miscellaneous and 
Other School Fees 

(Php) 

Annual 
Accident 

insurance 
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National 
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a b c d e f g  h i j k 	1 I m=j+k+I 	: n  o p q=g+h+I+m+n+o+p 

43,265.80 Processed Food & 
Beverages 

52 PFBFOP215 Food Processing NC II 552 92 21,145.00 350.00 100.80 5,000.00 14,720.00 450.00 20,170.00 500.00 500.00 500.00 

Social, Community 
Development and 
Other Services 

53 SOCBRB210 Barbering NC II 656 110 19,840.70 350.00 100.80 5,000.00 17,600,00 450.00 23,050.00 500.00 

_ 

500.00 44,341.50 

Social, Community 
Development and 54 SOCDOW217 Domestic Work NC II 714 119 10,138.00 
Other Services  

350.00 100.80 5,000.00 19,040.00 450.00 24,490.00 745.00 500.00 500.00 36,823.80 

Social, Community 
Development and 
Other Services 

55 SOCHDR210 Hairdressing NC II 656 110 13,577.00 350.00 100.80 5,000.00 
, 

17,600.00 

. 

450.00 23,050.00 600.00 

_ 

500.00 500.00 38,677.80 

Tourism (Hotel and 
Restaurant) 

56 TRSBPP209 
Bread and Pastry 
Production NC II 

141 24 16,968.00 350.00 
_ 

100.80 5,000.00 3,840.00 450.00 9,290.00 400.00 
, 

500.00 
, 

27,608.80 

Tourism (Hotel and 
Restaurant) 

57 TRSHSK307 Housekeeping NC III 76 13 6,000.00 350.00 100.80 5,000.00 2,080.00 450.00 7,530.00 553.00 500.00 500.00 15,533.80 

TVET 
58 TVETRM111 

Trainers Methodology 
Level I (Trainer/ 
Assessor) 

264 44 8,300.00 350.00 100.80 5,000.00 7,040.00 450,00 12,490.00 500.00 500.00 22,240.80 

NET 
59 TVETRM211 

Trainers Methodology 
Level II (Training 
Designer/ Developer) 

568 95 18,157.00 350.00 100.80 5,000.00 15,200.00 450.00 20,650.00 500.00 500.00 40,257.80 

Visual Arts 60 VSAPH0207 Photography NC II 132 22 7,000.00 350.00 100.80_ 	5,000.00 3,520.00 450.00 8,970,00 500.00 500.00 500.00 17,920.80 

* - For Migrated 

Per capita cost of qualifications not included in this issuance shall still be based on TESDA Circular No. 65-A, series of 2020. 

New TESDA issuances on changes of assessment fees shall prevail and shall likewise be adopted. 

This Circular applies to FY 2021 funds and FY 2020 remaining scholarship funds. 

This Circular takes effect as indicated and shall supersede any issuance/s inconsistent herewith. 

 

SEC. I RO S. LAPENA, Phip/CSEE 
Director General 
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